KAWI HOUSE, SOUTH C BELLEVUE,
OFF MOMBASA ROAD , RED CROSS ROAD,

A Geothermal P.0.BOX 100746-00101, NAIROBI

4 GDC Company ¢ TEL: (254)20 2427516/0719036000

B B T e Dt s info@gdc.co.ke/www.gdc.co.ke
22" June 2023

TO: ALL BIDDERS
ADDENDUM 1: AMENDMENT & EXTENSION OF CLOSING DATE

RE: TENDER FOR LEASING OF MOTOR VEHICLES FOR A PERIOD OF FOUR (4) YEARS - TENDER NO.
GDC/FLEET/OT/037/2022-2023

In line with section 7 of the tender document, GDC wishes to amend the tender document as below;

No.

AMENDMENT

1.

GDC wishes to amend Section II — Tender Data Sheet (TDS) clause ITT 17.1 — The tender validity period is
hereby amended from 120 days to 150 days.
The original Tender Security in the format and amount specified in the tender document MUST be valid for

at least thirty (30) days beyond the tender validity period i.e. 180 days from date of tender opening.

Find enclosed as Annex 1 — CON 2 FORM for Historical Contract Non-Performance, Pending
Litigation and Litigation History. Bidder Must duly fill the form to meet the preliminary evaluation
Item No. 17 & 18.

DELETION OF SPECIFICATION

GDC wishes to delete the following schedules for HEAVY DUTY, UTILITY PASSENGER VEHICLE, 4x4,
L.W.B., 2701 - 3000cc, DIESEL. QT 2

i) Section II — Vehicles technical Implementation requirements - SPECIFICATION NO. 6

ii) Section VI — Schedule of requirements — Lease item No. 6,

iii) Section I'V - Price schedule SPECIFICATION NO. 6;

iv) Section IV — Lease Payments per vehicle, SPECIFICATION NO. 6

v) Section V- SUMMARY OF PRICE SCHEDULE, SPECIFICATION NO. 6.

AMMENDMENT OF SPECIFICATION

GDC wishes to increase the quantity of the following schedules from two (2) units to six (6) units for PICK
UP DOUBLE CABIN, 4X4, 2000-2500CC, DIESEL TURBO as below;

i) Section II — 3 Technical Evaluation B — Vehicles technical Specifications - SPECIFICATION NO. 1
(ANNEX 2).

ii) Section VI Schedule of requirements — Lease item No.1. (ANNEX 3).

iii) Section IV - Price schedule - SPECIFICATION NO. 1 (ANNEX 4).

iv) Section IV — SUMMARY OF PRICE SCHEDULE, SPECIFICATION NO. 1 (ANNEX 5).

GDC wishes to extend the tender closing date from 30" June 2023 to Friday 14" July 2023 at 11.00am.
This is meant to give bidders adequate time to prepare and respond to the bid.

A o X : : .
}:i; s\ All other requirements/instructions remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

, SUPPLY CHAIN

Page1lof1



